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kNK5: kN]o5 wkq5b wk3iq8k5 NMs5]b6ym0J]t5

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

kNK5 27,688 31,317 35,114 39,335 43,824

w4Wx3J4 730 819 916 1,019 1,094
x3=x5 1,690 1,929 2,198 2,517 2,855
cmi5gx6 1,470 1,624 1,777 1,957 2,148
e8zs5 X X X X X
su1m4]g6 X X X X X
wcl4]g5tx6 1,418 1,581 1,752 1,939 2,137
r8zw5 1,213 1,354 1,501 1,662 1,829
w[lo]Z3J4 372 420 476 528 583
vq6g]ZW4 771 867 982 1,095 1,214
n9]o5 845 955 1,078 1,219 1,376
s6h6]]g6 984 1,084 1,173 1,290 1,435
xshw5g6 145 147 155 165 173
niC/4 635 734 829 934 1,052
w[lo4 1,379 1,562 1,736 1,922 2,131
wclw5 4,762 5,606 6,477 7,456 8,391
r7uD4 450 506 573 636 706
]f[]Z3J4 582 664 756 867 979
d3l6]g6 1,389 1,556 1,720 1,893 2,076
Niy=4 230 223 220 205 191
X1i6]g6 1,506 1,687 1,870 2,074 2,280
u5tmbo4 1,314 1,532 1,761 1,999 2,233
er6b3Jx6 522 599 668 737 811
vq6Oi6 2,277 2,527 2,791 3,120 3,633
Ns]]/5 615 702 797 903 1,012
cshw5g6 243 253 263 275 288
nirlx6 702 796 896 1,008 1,108
bl3Jx6 804 904 1,016 1,147 1,294
trC3Jx6 312 351 397 442 491

gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5: wkw5 sk3iq5b NMs5]n6bsiq5 n6rbsMs6g5 vNbu ]Nn6ymQxc6goEp4f5 x7ml kNK5 

]Nnwym=4f5 wMs9lt4 wkwk5 sk3iq5 kNc6g5 kNku x7ml xq3Cc8q5g5 yM]bi 

vNbs2 xs9M6ym=1ui.  bwmw7m5, kNcvw8N6X4g5 ]h3l w[los6]t5, s/3C3ix3=1]u5g9l 

xyq9l wMstbs8q5g5 wkw5 sk3iq5b ]Nn6bsymiq8i.

gryQxDt4n5 W/sJ65 GwH kNo1i5 wkc6gi4 %)_i4 g]zbi]l8]i5 x7ml

GsH ]x6r4bsym8q5g5k kNw5" __ ryxi wMstbsJ5 kNK5 sk3iq8k5.

n6rtbsJ5 kNKu ]Nn6ymQxc6toEpk5 m0p @)))



kNK5: kN]o5 wkq5b wk3iq8k5 NMs5]b6ym0J]t5

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

kNK5 27,688 28,410 29,154 29,885 30,601 31,317 32,036 32,774 33,530 34,311 35,114

w4Wx3J4 730 747 763 782 801 819 837 855 876 894 916

x3=x5 1,690 1,736 1,784 1,833 1,883 1,929 1,982 2,033 2,088 2,142 2,198

cmi5gx6 1,470 1,501 1,534 1,563 1,594 1,624 1,655 1,683 1,712 1,745 1,777

e8zs5 X X X X X X X X X X X

su1m4]g6 X X X X X X X X X X X

wcl4]g5tx6 1,418 1,449 1,484 1,517 1,550 1,581 1,609 1,642 1,679 1,715 1,752

r8zw5 1,213 1,240 1,268 1,298 1,327 1,354 1,382 1,412 1,441 1,471 1,501

w[lo]Z3J4 372 382 391 401 409 420 431 443 452 465 476

vq6g]ZW4 771 789 812 830 848 867 890 913 937 959 982

n9]o5 845 865 888 911 933 955 978 1,003 1,024 1,049 1,078

s6h6]]g6 984 1,005 1,023 1,045 1,063 1,084 1,102 1,117 1,136 1,154 1,173

xshw5g6 145 146 147 146 146 147 149 151 151 153 155

niC/4 635 656 677 696 714 734 754 771 790 810 829

w[lo4 1,379 1,417 1,456 1,495 1,529 1,562 1,594 1,627 1,660 1,701 1,736

wclw5 4,762 4,930 5,108 5,278 5,438 5,606 5,768 5,936 6,108 6,289 6,477

r7uD4 450 461 474 485 496 506 519 530 546 560 573

]f[]Z3J4 582 601 616 631 648 664 682 701 719 737 756

d3l6]g6 1,389 1,422 1,456 1,490 1,522 1,556 1,585 1,618 1,653 1,686 1,720

Niy=4 230 225 224 226 225 223 222 220 221 221 220

X1i6]g6 1,506 1,539 1,575 1,613 1,651 1,687 1,722 1,756 1,792 1,831 1,870

u5tmbo4 1,314 1,361 1,405 1,443 1,489 1,532 1,574 1,624 1,668 1,714 1,761

er6b3Jx6 522 537 551 566 582 599 614 629 641 654 668

vq6Oi6 2,277 2,327 2,376 2,432 2,483 2,527 2,576 2,629 2,683 2,734 2,791

Ns]]/5 615 630 648 664 682 702 720 738 757 777 797

cshw5g6 243 246 247 249 251 253 252 255 257 260 263

nirlx6 702 722 740 758 776 796 816 834 853 873 896

bl3Jx6 804 825 847 866 886 904 925 947 968 992 1,016

trC3Jx6 312 321 328 336 344 351 358 367 378 388 397

gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5: wkw5 sk3iq5b NMs5]n6bsiq5 n6rbsMs6g5 vNbu ]Nn6ymQxc6goEp4f5 x7ml kNK5 

]Nnwym=4f5 wMs9lt4 wkwk5 sk3iq5 kNc6g5 kNku x7ml xq3Cc8q5g5 yM]bi 

vNbs2 xs9M6ym=1ui.  bwmw7m5, kNcvw8N6X4g5 ]h3l w[los6]t5, s/3C3ix3=1]u5g9l 

xyq9l wMstbs8q5g5 wkw5 sk3iq5b ]Nn6bsymiq8i.

gryQxDt4n5 W/sJ65 GwH kNo1i5 wkc6gi4 %)_i4 g]zbi]l8]i5 x7ml

GsH ]x6r4bsym8q5g5k kNw5" __ ryxi wMstbsJ5 kNK5 sk3iq8k5.
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kNK5: kN]o5 wkq5b wk3iq8k5 NMs5]b6ym0J]t5

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

kNK5 35,114 35,937 36,773 37,619 38,471 39,335 40,217 41,106 42,001 42,904 43,824

w4Wx3J4 916 939 960 980 1,003 1,019 1,033 1,049 1,065 1,078 1,094

x3=x5 2,198 2,256 2,320 2,381 2,449 2,517 2,584 2,658 2,721 2,791 2,855

cmi5gx6 1,777 1,808 1,843 1,882 1,918 1,957 1,996 2,036 2,072 2,108 2,148

e8zs5 X X X X X X X X X X X

su1m4]g6 X X X X X X X X X X X

wcl4]g5tx6 1,752 1,790 1,828 1,865 1,900 1,939 1,979 2,018 2,057 2,095 2,137

r8zw5 1,501 1,536 1,570 1,600 1,632 1,662 1,692 1,726 1,757 1,793 1,829

w[lo]Z3J4 476 486 498 509 519 528 539 549 563 572 583

vq6g]ZW4 982 1,007 1,028 1,050 1,072 1,095 1,121 1,144 1,167 1,190 1,214

n9]o5 1,078 1,101 1,128 1,158 1,187 1,219 1,250 1,281 1,312 1,345 1,376

s6h6]]g6 1,173 1,194 1,217 1,242 1,266 1,290 1,317 1,345 1,375 1,405 1,435

xshw5g6 155 157 160 160 163 165 166 168 169 172 173

niC/4 829 850 870 890 912 934 957 982 1,008 1,029 1,052

w[lo4 1,736 1,773 1,807 1,842 1,883 1,922 1,960 2,001 2,043 2,086 2,131

wclw5 6,477 6,669 6,866 7,064 7,276 7,456 7,637 7,814 7,997 8,178 8,391

r7uD4 573 589 601 612 624 636 649 662 675 688 706

]f[]Z3J4 756 779 802 823 844 867 889 911 934 957 979

d3l6]g6 1,720 1,760 1,793 1,827 1,859 1,893 1,928 1,965 2,000 2,041 2,076

Niy=4 220 218 215 215 209 205 202 200 196 195 191

X1i6]g6 1,870 1,905 1,955 1,995 2,032 2,074 2,117 2,160 2,202 2,243 2,280

u5tmbo4 1,761 1,808 1,851 1,904 1,951 1,999 2,047 2,093 2,137 2,184 2,233

er6b3Jx6 668 683 697 711 724 737 752 765 780 795 811

vq6Oi6 2,791 2,848 2,907 2,970 3,030 3,120 3,213 3,314 3,429 3,537 3,633

Ns]]/5 797 818 838 858 881 903 928 949 970 990 1,012

cshw5g6 263 266 269 270 272 275 279 281 283 287 288

nirlx6 896 918 939 963 987 1,008 1,029 1,050 1,069 1,090 1,108

bl3Jx6 1,016 1,039 1,065 1,094 1,119 1,147 1,179 1,209 1,236 1,265 1,294

trC3Jx6 397 405 412 422 432 442 450 458 469 481 491

gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5:gnZ4n5: wkw5 sk3iq5b NMs5]n6bsiq5 n6rbsMs6g5 vNbu ]Nn6ymQxc6goEp4f5 x7ml kNK5 

]Nnwym=4f5 wMs9lt4 wkwk5 sk3iq5 kNc6g5 kNku x7ml xq3Cc8q5g5 yM]bi 

vNbs2 xs9M6ym=1ui.  bwmw7m5, kNcvw8N6X4g5 ]h3l w[los6]t5, s/3C3ix3=1]u5g9l 

xyq9l wMstbs8q5g5 wkw5 sk3iq5b ]Nn6bsymiq8i.
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Nunavut: Community Population Projections

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

Nunavut 27,688 31,317 35,114 39,335 43,824

Arctic Bay 730 819 916 1,019 1,094
Arviat 1,690 1,929 2,198 2,517 2,855
Baker Lake 1,470 1,624 1,777 1,957 2,148
Bathurst Inlet X X X X X
Bay Chimo X X X X X
Cambridge Bay 1,418 1,581 1,752 1,939 2,137
Cape Dorset 1,213 1,354 1,501 1,662 1,829
Chesterfield Inlet 372 420 476 528 583
Clyde River 771 867 982 1,095 1,214
Coral Harbour 845 955 1,078 1,219 1,376
Gjoa Haven 984 1,084 1,173 1,290 1,435
Grise Ford 145 147 155 165 173
Hall Beach 635 734 829 934 1,052
Igloolik 1,379 1,562 1,736 1,922 2,131
Iqaluit 4,762 5,606 6,477 7,456 8,391
Kimmirut 450 506 573 636 706
Kugaaruk 582 664 756 867 979
Kugluktuk 1,389 1,556 1,720 1,893 2,076
Nanisivik 230 223 220 205 191
Pangnirtung 1,506 1,687 1,870 2,074 2,280
Pond Inlet 1,314 1,532 1,761 1,999 2,233
Qikiqtarjuaq 522 599 668 737 811
Rankin Inlet 2,277 2,527 2,791 3,120 3,633
Repulse Bay 615 702 797 903 1,012
Resolute Bay 243 253 263 275 288
Sanikiluaq 702 796 896 1,008 1,108
Taloyoak 804 904 1,016 1,147 1,294
Whale Cove 312 351 397 442 491

Notes: Population projections produced by Statistics Canada and the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics include
people in the population who are residents of Nunavut and do NOT have a home elsewhere in Canada 
from which they are temporarily absent. Therefore, temporary residents such as construction crews, 
residents in mining camps, etc. are not included in the population projections.

Data are suppressed for (a) communities with a population of 100 or less and (b) 'unorganized areas' --
but they are included in the Nunavut total.

Released by the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics March 2000



Nunavut: Community Population Projections

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Nunavut 27,688 28,410 29,154 29,885 30,601 31,317 32,036 32,774 33,530 34,311 35,114

Arctic Bay 730 747 763 782 801 819 837 855 876 894 916
Arviat 1,690 1,736 1,784 1,833 1,883 1,929 1,982 2,033 2,088 2,142 2,198
Baker Lake 1,470 1,501 1,534 1,563 1,594 1,624 1,655 1,683 1,712 1,745 1,777
Bathurst Inlet X X X X X X X X X X X
Bay Chimo X X X X X X X X X X X
Cambridge Bay 1,418 1,449 1,484 1,517 1,550 1,581 1,609 1,642 1,679 1,715 1,752
Cape Dorset 1,213 1,240 1,268 1,298 1,327 1,354 1,382 1,412 1,441 1,471 1,501
Chesterfield Inlet 372 382 391 401 409 420 431 443 452 465 476
Clyde River 771 789 812 830 848 867 890 913 937 959 982
Coral Harbour 845 865 888 911 933 955 978 1,003 1,024 1,049 1,078
Gjoa Haven 984 1,005 1,023 1,045 1,063 1,084 1,102 1,117 1,136 1,154 1,173
Grise Ford 145 146 147 146 146 147 149 151 151 153 155
Hall Beach 635 656 677 696 714 734 754 771 790 810 829
Igloolik 1,379 1,417 1,456 1,495 1,529 1,562 1,594 1,627 1,660 1,701 1,736
Iqaluit 4,762 4,930 5,108 5,278 5,438 5,606 5,768 5,936 6,108 6,289 6,477
Kimmirut 450 461 474 485 496 506 519 530 546 560 573
Kugaaruk 582 601 616 631 648 664 682 701 719 737 756
Kugluktuk 1,389 1,422 1,456 1,490 1,522 1,556 1,585 1,618 1,653 1,686 1,720
Nanisivik 230 225 224 226 225 223 222 220 221 221 220
Pangnirtung 1,506 1,539 1,575 1,613 1,651 1,687 1,722 1,756 1,792 1,831 1,870
Pond Inlet 1,314 1,361 1,405 1,443 1,489 1,532 1,574 1,624 1,668 1,714 1,761
Qikiqtarjuaq 522 537 551 566 582 599 614 629 641 654 668
Rankin Inlet 2,277 2,327 2,376 2,432 2,483 2,527 2,576 2,629 2,683 2,734 2,791
Repulse Bay 615 630 648 664 682 702 720 738 757 777 797
Resolute Bay 243 246 247 249 251 253 252 255 257 260 263
Sanikiluaq 702 722 740 758 776 796 816 834 853 873 896
Taloyoak 804 825 847 866 886 904 925 947 968 992 1,016
Whale Cove 312 321 328 336 344 351 358 367 378 388 397

Notes: Population projections produced by Statistics Canada and the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics include
people in the population who are residents of Nunavut and do NOT have a home elsewhere in Canada 
from which they are temporarily absent. Therefore, temporary residents such as construction crews, 
residents in mining camps, etc. are not included in the population projections.

Data are suppressed for (a) communities with a population of 50 or less and (b) 'unorganized areas' --
but they are included in the Nunavut total.

Released by the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics March 2000



Nunavut: Community Population Projections

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Nunavut 35,114 35,937 36,773 37,619 38,471 39,335 40,217 41,106 42,001 42,904 43,824

Arctic Bay 916 939 960 980 1,003 1,019 1,033 1,049 1,065 1,078 1,094
Arviat 2,198 2,256 2,320 2,381 2,449 2,517 2,584 2,658 2,721 2,791 2,855
Baker Lake 1,777 1,808 1,843 1,882 1,918 1,957 1,996 2,036 2,072 2,108 2,148
Bathurst Inlet X X X X X X X X X X X
Bay Chimo X X X X X X X X X X X
Cambridge Bay 1,752 1,790 1,828 1,865 1,900 1,939 1,979 2,018 2,057 2,095 2,137
Cape Dorset 1,501 1,536 1,570 1,600 1,632 1,662 1,692 1,726 1,757 1,793 1,829
Chesterfield Inlet 476 486 498 509 519 528 539 549 563 572 583
Clyde River 982 1,007 1,028 1,050 1,072 1,095 1,121 1,144 1,167 1,190 1,214
Coral Harbour 1,078 1,101 1,128 1,158 1,187 1,219 1,250 1,281 1,312 1,345 1,376
Gjoa Haven 1,173 1,194 1,217 1,242 1,266 1,290 1,317 1,345 1,375 1,405 1,435
Grise Ford 155 157 160 160 163 165 166 168 169 172 173
Hall Beach 829 850 870 890 912 934 957 982 1,008 1,029 1,052
Igloolik 1,736 1,773 1,807 1,842 1,883 1,922 1,960 2,001 2,043 2,086 2,131
Iqaluit 6,477 6,669 6,866 7,064 7,276 7,456 7,637 7,814 7,997 8,178 8,391
Kimmirut 573 589 601 612 624 636 649 662 675 688 706
Kugaaruk 756 779 802 823 844 867 889 911 934 957 979
Kugluktuk 1,720 1,760 1,793 1,827 1,859 1,893 1,928 1,965 2,000 2,041 2,076
Nanisivik 220 218 215 215 209 205 202 200 196 195 191
Pangnirtung 1,870 1,905 1,955 1,995 2,032 2,074 2,117 2,160 2,202 2,243 2,280
Pond Inlet 1,761 1,808 1,851 1,904 1,951 1,999 2,047 2,093 2,137 2,184 2,233
Qikiqtarjuaq 668 683 697 711 724 737 752 765 780 795 811
Rankin Inlet 2,791 2,848 2,907 2,970 3,030 3,120 3,213 3,314 3,429 3,537 3,633
Repulse Bay 797 818 838 858 881 903 928 949 970 990 1,012
Resolute Bay 263 266 269 270 272 275 279 281 283 287 288
Sanikiluaq 896 918 939 963 987 1,008 1,029 1,050 1,069 1,090 1,108
Taloyoak 1,016 1,039 1,065 1,094 1,119 1,147 1,179 1,209 1,236 1,265 1,294
Whale Cove 397 405 412 422 432 442 450 458 469 481 491

Notes: Population projections produced by Statistics Canada and the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics include
people in the population who are residents of Nunavut and do NOT have a home elsewhere in Canada 
from which they are temporarily absent. Therefore, temporary residents such as construction crews, 
residents in mining camps, etc. are not included in the population projections.

Data are suppressed for (a) communities with a population of 50 or less and (b) 'unorganized areas' --
but they are included in the Nunavut total.

Released by the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics March 2000



Le Nunavut: Projections pour la population par communautés

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

Nunavut 27,688 31,317 35,114 39,335 43,824

Arctic Bay 730 819 916 1,019 1,094
Arviat 1,690 1,929 2,198 2,517 2,855
Baker Lake 1,470 1,624 1,777 1,957 2,148
Bathurst Inlet X X X X X
Bay Chimo X X X X X
Cambridge Bay 1,418 1,581 1,752 1,939 2,137
Cape Dorset 1,213 1,354 1,501 1,662 1,829
Chesterfield Inlet 372 420 476 528 583
Clyde River 771 867 982 1,095 1,214
Coral Harbour 845 955 1,078 1,219 1,376
Gjoa Haven 984 1,084 1,173 1,290 1,435
Grise Ford 145 147 155 165 173
Hall Beach 635 734 829 934 1,052
Igloolik 1,379 1,562 1,736 1,922 2,131
Iqaluit 4,762 5,606 6,477 7,456 8,391
Kimmirut 450 506 573 636 706
Kugaaruk 582 664 756 867 979
Kugluktuk 1,389 1,556 1,720 1,893 2,076
Nanisivik 230 223 220 205 191
Pangnirtung 1,506 1,687 1,870 2,074 2,280
Pond Inlet 1,314 1,532 1,761 1,999 2,233
Qikiqtarjuaq 522 599 668 737 811
Rankin Inlet 2,277 2,527 2,791 3,120 3,633
Repulse Bay 615 702 797 903 1,012
Resolute Bay 243 253 263 275 288
Sanikiluaq 702 796 896 1,008 1,108
Taloyoak 804 904 1,016 1,147 1,294
Whale Cove 312 351 397 442 491

N.B. Les projections pour la population produites par Statistique Canada et le Bureau de la statistique du
Nunavut comprennent des personnes qui sont résidentes du Nunavut et qui n'ont PAS de résidences
ailleurs au  Canada desquelles elles sont absentes. Il s'ensuit que les projections pour la population
ne tiennent pas compte des résidents temporaires tels les membres d'une équipe de construction, 
les travailleurs des chantiers miniers, etc.

Les données sont supprimées pour (a) les communautés qui comptent moins de 50 habitants et 
(b) les régions "non-organisées".  Par contre, le total pour le Nunavut tient compte de ces données.

Préparé par le Bureau de la statistique du Nunavut Mars 2000



Le Nunavut: Projections pour la population par communautés

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Nunavut 27,688 28,410 29,154 29,885 30,601 31,317 32,036 32,774 33,530 34,311 35,114

Arctic Bay 730 747 763 782 801 819 837 855 876 894 916
Arviat 1,690 1,736 1,784 1,833 1,883 1,929 1,982 2,033 2,088 2,142 2,198
Baker Lake 1,470 1,501 1,534 1,563 1,594 1,624 1,655 1,683 1,712 1,745 1,777
Bathurst Inlet X X X X X X X X X X X
Bay Chimo X X X X X X X X X X X
Cambridge Bay 1,418 1,449 1,484 1,517 1,550 1,581 1,609 1,642 1,679 1,715 1,752
Cape Dorset 1,213 1,240 1,268 1,298 1,327 1,354 1,382 1,412 1,441 1,471 1,501
Chesterfield Inlet 372 382 391 401 409 420 431 443 452 465 476
Clyde River 771 789 812 830 848 867 890 913 937 959 982
Coral Harbour 845 865 888 911 933 955 978 1,003 1,024 1,049 1,078
Gjoa Haven 984 1,005 1,023 1,045 1,063 1,084 1,102 1,117 1,136 1,154 1,173
Grise Ford 145 146 147 146 146 147 149 151 151 153 155
Hall Beach 635 656 677 696 714 734 754 771 790 810 829
Igloolik 1,379 1,417 1,456 1,495 1,529 1,562 1,594 1,627 1,660 1,701 1,736
Iqaluit 4,762 4,930 5,108 5,278 5,438 5,606 5,768 5,936 6,108 6,289 6,477
Kimmirut 450 461 474 485 496 506 519 530 546 560 573
Kugaaruk 582 601 616 631 648 664 682 701 719 737 756
Kugluktuk 1,389 1,422 1,456 1,490 1,522 1,556 1,585 1,618 1,653 1,686 1,720
Nanisivik 230 225 224 226 225 223 222 220 221 221 220
Pangnirtung 1,506 1,539 1,575 1,613 1,651 1,687 1,722 1,756 1,792 1,831 1,870
Pond Inlet 1,314 1,361 1,405 1,443 1,489 1,532 1,574 1,624 1,668 1,714 1,761
Qikiqtarjuaq 522 537 551 566 582 599 614 629 641 654 668
Rankin Inlet 2,277 2,327 2,376 2,432 2,483 2,527 2,576 2,629 2,683 2,734 2,791
Repulse Bay 615 630 648 664 682 702 720 738 757 777 797
Resolute Bay 243 246 247 249 251 253 252 255 257 260 263
Sanikiluaq 702 722 740 758 776 796 816 834 853 873 896
Taloyoak 804 825 847 866 886 904 925 947 968 992 1,016
Whale Cove 312 321 328 336 344 351 358 367 378 388 397

N.B. Les projections pour la population produites par Statistique Canada et le Bureau de la statistique du
Nunavut comprennent des personnes qui sont résidentes du Nunavut et qui n'ont PAS de résidences
ailleurs au  Canada desquelles elles sont absentes. Il s'ensuit que les projections pour la population
ne tiennent pas compte des résidents temporaires tels les membres d'une équipe de construction, 
les travailleurs des chantiers miniers, etc.

Les données sont supprimées pour (a) les communautés qui comptent moins de 50 habitants et 
(b) les régions "non-organisées".  Par contre, le total pour le Nunavut tient compte de ces données.

Released by the Nunavut Bureau of Statistics March 2000



Le Nunavut: Projections pour la population par communautés

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Nunavut 35,114 35,937 36,773 37,619 38,471 39,335 40,217 41,106 42,001 42,904 43,824

Arctic Bay 916 939 960 980 1,003 1,019 1,033 1,049 1,065 1,078 1,094
Arviat 2,198 2,256 2,320 2,381 2,449 2,517 2,584 2,658 2,721 2,791 2,855
Baker Lake 1,777 1,808 1,843 1,882 1,918 1,957 1,996 2,036 2,072 2,108 2,148
Bathurst Inlet X X X X X X X X X X X
Bay Chimo X X X X X X X X X X X
Cambridge Bay 1,752 1,790 1,828 1,865 1,900 1,939 1,979 2,018 2,057 2,095 2,137
Cape Dorset 1,501 1,536 1,570 1,600 1,632 1,662 1,692 1,726 1,757 1,793 1,829
Chesterfield Inlet 476 486 498 509 519 528 539 549 563 572 583
Clyde River 982 1,007 1,028 1,050 1,072 1,095 1,121 1,144 1,167 1,190 1,214
Coral Harbour 1,078 1,101 1,128 1,158 1,187 1,219 1,250 1,281 1,312 1,345 1,376
Gjoa Haven 1,173 1,194 1,217 1,242 1,266 1,290 1,317 1,345 1,375 1,405 1,435
Grise Ford 155 157 160 160 163 165 166 168 169 172 173
Hall Beach 829 850 870 890 912 934 957 982 1,008 1,029 1,052
Igloolik 1,736 1,773 1,807 1,842 1,883 1,922 1,960 2,001 2,043 2,086 2,131
Iqaluit 6,477 6,669 6,866 7,064 7,276 7,456 7,637 7,814 7,997 8,178 8,391
Kimmirut 573 589 601 612 624 636 649 662 675 688 706
Kugaaruk 756 779 802 823 844 867 889 911 934 957 979
Kugluktuk 1,720 1,760 1,793 1,827 1,859 1,893 1,928 1,965 2,000 2,041 2,076
Nanisivik 220 218 215 215 209 205 202 200 196 195 191
Pangnirtung 1,870 1,905 1,955 1,995 2,032 2,074 2,117 2,160 2,202 2,243 2,280
Pond Inlet 1,761 1,808 1,851 1,904 1,951 1,999 2,047 2,093 2,137 2,184 2,233
Qikiqtarjuaq 668 683 697 711 724 737 752 765 780 795 811
Rankin Inlet 2,791 2,848 2,907 2,970 3,030 3,120 3,213 3,314 3,429 3,537 3,633
Repulse Bay 797 818 838 858 881 903 928 949 970 990 1,012
Resolute Bay 263 266 269 270 272 275 279 281 283 287 288
Sanikiluaq 896 918 939 963 987 1,008 1,029 1,050 1,069 1,090 1,108
Taloyoak 1,016 1,039 1,065 1,094 1,119 1,147 1,179 1,209 1,236 1,265 1,294
Whale Cove 397 405 412 422 432 442 450 458 469 481 491

N.B. Les projections pour la population produites par Statistique Canada et le Bureau de la statistique du
Nunavut comprennent des personnes qui sont résidentes du Nunavut et qui n'ont PAS de résidences
ailleurs au  Canada desquelles elles sont absentes. Il s'ensuit que les projections pour la population
ne tiennent pas compte des résidents temporaires tels les membres d'une équipe de construction, 
les travailleurs des chantiers miniers, etc.

Les données sont supprimées pour (a) les communautés qui comptent moins de 50 habitants et 
(b) les régions "non-organisées".  Par contre, le total pour le Nunavut tient compte de ces données.
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